CERTIFICATE of COVERAGE

Workers' Compensation

Nevada Transportation Network Self Insured Group & Safety National Casualty Corporation - AM Best Rated A++ NAIC #15105

575 S. Saliman Road Carson City, NV 89701-5000

Phone: (775) 887-2480 Fax: (775) 887-2481

MEMBER COMPANY

Speedy Recovery Inc dba Speedy Recovery Inc

Policy No: NTN5389-2023-04

P O Box 335037 N Las Vegas, NV 89033

Dates of Coverage:

12:01 AM on 01/01/2023 to 12:01 AM on 01/01/2024

This is to certify that the above named employer has secured coverage for his employees under the Nevada Workers Compensation Act by qualifying as a member of the Nevada Transportation Network Self Insured Group. The Self Insured Group is an Association of Self Insured private employers authorized by the Nevada Insurance Division to pay Workers Compensation Benefits to employees of its member companies under Chapters 616 and 617 of the Nevada Revised Statutes. The State of Nevada issued it Certification Number 5001 to the Nevada Transportation Network Self Insured Group effective Wednesday, October 18, 1995.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

JOB DESCRIPTIONS:

Speedy Recovery, Inc.

All Nevada Jobs

PO Box 335037

North Las Vegas, NV 89033

LIMITS OF LIABILITY: WORKERS COMPENSATION

STATUTORY

OPERATIONS COVERED:

NEVADA

EXCESS WORKERS COMP INSURANCE:

Safety National Casualty

EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY LIMIT:

\$1,000,000/\$1,000,000/\$1,000,000

This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only. Should the member company's enrollment in the Self Insured Group be terminated before the date of expiration shown above, for any cause, the Nevada Transportation Network Self Insured Group and the Safety National Casualty Corporation will mail 30 days written notice of such termination to the Certificate Holder named above. However, failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability upon the Nevada Transportation Network Self Insured Group or the Safety National Casualty Corporation, the Association Administrator, or any Party acting as a Trustee, Officer, Agent, or Appointee of the Nevada Transportation Network Self Insured Group or the Safety National Casualty Corporation.

NOTICE: Any extension of coverage, or the addition of another "insured", may only be added by written endorsement executed by the Group and cannot be extended by the member under this certificate.

Dated At Carson City,

Nevada: January 1, 2023

By: Offrances

Title: Director - Underwriting and Government Relations